23432

JF \$40.00 11%

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Ugolick	04/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avery Dennison Zweckform Office Products Europe GmbH		
Street Address:	Miesbacher Strasse 5		
City:	Oberlaindern		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-83626		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11923432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)304-2251

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-304-2231

Email: rachele.wittwer@averydennison.com

Correspondent Name: Rachele Wittwer at Avery Dennison Corp.

Address Line 1: 150 N. Orange Grove Blvd.

Address Line 2: Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3188-US-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachele Wittwer

Total Attachments: 5

source=ugolick_to_zweck#page1.tif source=ugolick_to_zweck#page2.tif source=ugolick_to_zweck#page3.tif source=ugolick_to_zweck#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022450 FRAME: 0623

500817267

source=ugolick_to_zweck#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022450 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Martin Utz, Karl Lengfeller,, Michael Wilkes, Sriram Venkatasanthanam, Ramin Heydarpour, Chia-Hsi Chu, Ronald Ugolick and Ali R. Mehrabi, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a CARD SHEET CONSTRUCTION, for which an application was filed August 28, 2002, Serial No. 10/233,283, for Letters Patent of the United States, and a PCT application was filed August 28, 2002, Application No. PCT/US02/27518. We are the owners of these applications, invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Zweckform Office Products Europe GmbH (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Miesbacher Strabe 5, D-83626 Oberlaindern/Valley, Germany. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to these inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the U.S. and PCT applications, the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

D. J. J.	. 2003	
Dated:	,	Martin Utz München, GERMANY

WITNESS		
Dated:	, 2003	[Signature]
		[Type or Print Name]
Dated:	_, 2003	Name: Karl Lengfeller Address: Tattenhause, GERMANY
WITNESS		
Dated:	_, 2003	[Signature]
		[Type or Print Name]
Dated:	_, 2003	Name: Michael Wilkes Address: Arzbach, GERMANY
WITNESS		
Dated:	_, 2003	[Signature]
		[Type or Print Name]

-2 of 5-

Dated:	, 2003	
		Name: Sriram Venkatasanthanam Address: Chino Hills, CA 91709
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
On this day Notary Public, personally app the basis of satisfactory evid acknowledged to me that he	ofoeared Sriram Volence) to be the executed the sale entity upon beha	, 2003, before me, the undersigned enkatasanthanam, personally known to me (or proved to me on person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and time in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the lift of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
Dated:	, 2003	Name: Ramin Heydarpour Address: Beverly Hills, CA 90210
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.)	
On this day Notary Public, personally app of satisfactory evidence) to be to me that he executed the	peared Ramin He e the person who same in his auth half of which the p	ydarpour, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis se name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged orized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL)		Notary Public

Dated:	_, 2003	Name: Chia-Hsi Chu Address: Arcadia, CA 91006
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF day of)) ss.)	2003, before me, the undersigned, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the me that he executed the same	person whose name e in his authorized f of which the persor	e is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the n acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
Dated: Apr. 19	_, 2003	Name: Ronald Ugoliek Address: San Dimas, CA 91773
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Orange On this Q day o)) ss.) f <u>Opvl</u> ared Ronald Ugolic	2003, before me Stag It . Okazak, the undersigned is, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the within instrument the

Dated:, 2003	Name: Ali R. Mehrabi Address: Los Angeles, CA	90007
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF)		
On this day of, Notary Public, personally appeared Ali R. Mehrab satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nam me that he executed the same in his authorized person, or the entity upon behalf of which the perso Witness my hand and official seal.	e is subscribed to the within instru capacity, and that by his signate	ment and acknowledged to
(SEAL)	Notary Public	